Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

B
D
Part Numbering System
Note: Not all combinations of Part Number codes are available. Contact Littelfuse for details.
KS  10  2 J     2
No Significance
Multiplier, power of 10
Ex. 102 = 10 Ω x 102 = 1,000 Ω
Resistance @ 25ºC
Base Value
R-T Curve
Series
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each
product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at:
2 littelfuse.com© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.  Revised: February 26, 2018
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Interchangeable Thermistor
Leaded Thermistors
Specifications
Part
Number
Resistance
Ohms
@25°C
Accuracy
(±°C)
 0-70°C
R-T
Curve
Temperature
Coefficient
(% / °C)
@ 25°C
Beta (K)
0-50°C
Max.
Power
Rating
(mW)
Dissipation
Constant,
Nominal
(mW/°C)
Thermal
Time
Constant,
Max. - Still
Air
(seconds)
Thermal
Time
Constant,
Max. - Well
Stirred Oil
(seconds)
Temperature
Rating
(°C)
Storage &
Operation
Temp for Best
L/T Stability
(°C)
KS102J2 1000 ±0.1°C J -4.4 3892 30 1 10 1 -80 to +135 -80 to +75
KS222J2 2252 ±0.1°C J -4.4 3892 30 1 10 1 -80 to +135 -80 to +75
KS302J2 3000 ±0.1°C J -4.4 3892 30 1 10 1 -80 to +135 -80 to +75
KS502J2 5000 ±0.1°C J -4.4 3892 30 1 10 1 -80 to +135 -80 to +75
KS602J2 6000 ±0.1°C J -4.4 3892 30 1 10 1 -80 to +135 -80 to +75
KS103G2 10000 ±0.1°C G -4.04 3575 30 1 10 1 -80 to +135 -80 to +75
KS103J2 10000 ±0.1°C J -4.4 3892 30 1 10 1 -80 to +135 -80 to +75
KS103J34 10000 ±0.1°C J -4.4 3892 30 1 10 1 -80 to +135 -80 to +75
KS203J2 20000 ±0.1°C J -4.4 3892 30 1 10 1 -80 to +135 -80 to +75